MICROCONTAMINATION CONTROL
Torrento® X Series
Filters Featuring
FlowPlane™ Linear
Filtration Technology
Best-in-class, ultraclean filtration
of process chemistries with
superior contaminant control

a)
5
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
This information serves as a guide. Please contact your local representative
to confirm part numbers.
Torrento X Series FlowPlane 4” Filters: part number
TR S   M   04   E  00  P6              1    S   P
Torrento X Series FlowPlane 6” Filters: part number
TR S   M   06   E  00  P9              1    S   P
Size
S = POD
Orientation
U = U-line
M =  In-line
male
Cleaning
E = UCM-10
Prewet
P = Prewet
Retention
rating
M = 7 nm
Length
04 = 4” POD
Inlet /outlet
fitting size
1 = 1/4”
2 = 1/2”
3 = 3/8”
Vent /drain
fitting size
1 = 1/4”
Fitting type
S =  Super 300
Type Pillar
Membrane area
P6 = 0.6 m2
(POD)
Size
S = POD
Orientation
U = U-line
M =  In-line
male
Cleaning
E = UCM-10
Prewet
P = Prewet
Retention
rating
M = 7 nm
Length
06 = 6” POD
Inlet /outlet
fitting size
1 = 1/4”
2 = 1/2”
3 = 3/8”
Vent /drain
fitting size
1 = 1/4”
Fitting type
S =  Super 300
Type Pillar
Membrane area
P9 =  0.9 m2
(POD)
6

ATE 3⁄4” I/O
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
This information serves as a guide. Please contact your local representative to confirm part numbers.
Torrento X Series Chem-Line I Disposable Filters Standard Vent: part number
TR D              1                      P
  * 2 nm and 10 nm only
**2 nm only
Torrento X Series Chem-Line I Disposable Filters Core Vent: part number
TR V              1                      P
  *2 nm and 10 nm only
**2 nm only
Torrento X Series Chem-Line II Disposable Filters: part number
TR 2              1                      P
  *2 nm and 10 nm only
**2 nm only
Type
V =  Chem-Line I
disposable
core vent
Cleaning
C = UCM
X = X-UCM
H = UCM-16
E = UCM-10
F = UCM-7**
G = UCM-5**
Prewet
P = Prewet
Retention
rating
T = 10 nm
M = 7 nm
J = 2 nm
Fitting configuration
T02H =  T-line, 3/4” inlet/outlet,
1/2” vent/drain, Super Type Pillar
902S =  T-line, rotated vent, 3/4” inlet/outlet,
1/2” vent/drain, Super 300 Type Pillar
942S =  T-line, rotated vent, 1” inlet/outlet,
1/2” vent/drain, Super 300 Type Pillar
902L =  T-line, rotated vent, 3/4” inlet/outlet,
1/2” vent/drain, PrimeLock
942L =  T-line, rotated vent, 1” inlet/outlet,
1/2” vent/drain, PrimeLock
Membrane
area
E = ATE*
3 = AT3*
F = ATF
G = ATG
Length
1 = 10”
Type
2 =  Chem-Line II
disposable
Cleaning
C = UCM
X = X-UCM
H = UCM-16
E = UCM-10
F = UCM-7**
G = UCM-5**
Prewet
P = Prewet
Retention rating
T = 10 nm
M = 7 nm
J = 2 nm
Fitting configuration
M41F = In-line male, 1” inlet/outlet, 1/4” vent/drain, Flaretek
M01F = In-line male, 3/4” inlet/outlet, 1/4” vent/drain, Flaretek

)
16
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
Torrento X Series Cartridge Filters: part number
TR C                      0             P
 * 2 nm and 10 nm only
 ** 2 nm only
 *** 30” only available in STD clean
Cartridge
C = Cartridge
Endcap
code
0 = Code 0Cleaning
0 = STD ***
C = UCM
X = X-UCM
H = UCM-16
E = UCM-10
F = UCM-7**
1 = UCM-5L1**
Prewet
P = Prewet
Retention
rating
T = 10 nm
M = 7 nm
J = 2 nm
Membrane
area
E = ATE*
3 = AT3*
F = ATF
G = ATG
Length
1 = 10”
2 = 20”
3 = 30”
O-ring
0 = E-FKM
R =  Kalrez
(6375UP)
B = E-ETP
Chemlock®
key
K = Yes
0 = No
17
Torrento K5 and Torrento X 2 nm Series 1500/3000
Disposable Filters
SPECIFICATIONS
—
TORRENTO K5 SERIES SMALL
1500 DISPOSABLE FILTERS
TORRENTO K5 SERIES SMALL
3000 DISPOSABLE FILTERS
  Materials Membrane,
supports, shell
PFA
Retention rating 5 nm, 2 nm
Surface area 1500 type: 0.19 m2 (2.05 ft2) 0.44 m2 (4.74 ft2)
Maximum operating
conditions
Maximum operating pressure:
0.59 MPa (5.9 bar, 86 psi) @ 25°C (77°F)
0.19 MPa (1.9 bar, 28 psi) @ 95°C (203°F)
Maximum forward differential pressure:
0.39 MPa (3.9 bar, 57 psi) @ 25°C (77°F)
Maximum reverse pressure:
0.29 MPa (2.9 bar, 42 psi) @ 25°C (77°F)
Maximum operating temperature:
95°C (203°F)

1⁄2" I/O
19
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
This information serves as a guide. Please contact your local representative to confirm part numbers.
Torrento K5 Series 1500 Disposable Filters: part number
TK P   F   15    E              P
Torrento K5 Series 3000 Disposable Filters: part number
TK P   F   30   E              P
Cartridge or disposable
P = Small disposable
Retention
rating
F = 5 nm
Type
15 = 1500
Cleaning
E = UCM-10
Fitting configuration
M31S =  3/8" inlet/outlet, 1/4" vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
M86S =  8 mm inlet/outlet, 6 mm vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
Prewet
P = Prewet
Cartridge or disposable
P = Small disposable
Retention
rating
F = 5 nm
Type
30 = 3000
Cleaning
E = UCM-10
Fitting configuration
M21H =  1/2" inlet/outlet, 1/4" vent/drain,
Super Type Pillar
M21S =  1/2" inlet/outlet, 1/4" vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
M31S =  3/8" inlet/outlet, 1/4" vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
M86S =  8 mm inlet/outlet, 6 mm vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
Prewet
P = Prewet
20
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
This information serves as a guide. Please contact your local representative to confirm part numbers.
Torrento X 2 nm Series 1500 Disposable Filters: part number
TR P   J   15   E              P
Torrento X 2 nm Series 3000 Disposable Filters: part number
TR P   J   30   E              P
Cartridge or disposable
P = Small disposable
Retention
rating
J = 2 nm
Type
15 = 1500
Cleaning
E = UCM-10
Fitting configuration
M31S =  3/8" inlet/outlet, 1/4" vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
M86S =  8 mm inlet/outlet, 6 mm vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
Prewet
P = Prewet
Cartridge or disposable
P = Small disposable
Retention
rating
J = 2 nm
Type
30 = 3000
Cleaning
E = UCM-10
Fitting configuration
M21H =  1/2" inlet/outlet, 1/4" vent/drain,
Super Type Pillar
M21S =  1/2" inlet/outlet, 1/4" vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
M31S =  3/8" inlet/outlet, 1/4" vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
M86S =  8 mm inlet/outlet, 6 mm vent/drain,
Super 300 Type Pillar
Prewet
P = Prewet
PERFORMANCE DATA
—
Torrento X Series 2 nm
1500 Disposable Filters
Typical Flow Rate (L/min) — 1 cP @ 25°C (77°F)
105
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 15
Torrento X Series 2 nm
3000 Disposable Filters
Typical Flow Rate (L/min) — 1 cP @ 25°C (77°F)
5
150
120
90
60
30
0
0 1510
D
i�